[image: Logo, company name

Description automatically generated]CONTRACT FOR  SERVICE AGREEMENT						Amendment #5
Aramark Correctional Services, LLC

AMENDMENT # 5 to the
Contract for Service
Aramark Correctional Services, LLC

	This AMENDMENT # 5 to the Contract for Service dated January 1, 2015 (the “Agreement”), is dated as of January 1, 2023 (the “Effective Date”) and is between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body corporate, represented by its Community Reintergration Center (CRC) (the “County”) and Aramark Correctional Services, Inc. (the “Contractor”), combined to be considered the Parties to this Agreement (“Parties”).

RECITALS

1. Milwaukee County issued RFP #98140002 on August 11, 2014, seeking a food service provider for the Milwaukee County Jail and House of Correction, and Contractor was selected as the provider of food service for the County.

2. On January 1, 2015 County and Contractor entered into the Agreement to provide food services to residents of the County’s correctional facilities per Board Resolution 14-794, which was adopted on November 11, 2014.

3. The Agreement had an initial three-year term from January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2017, and allowed for two (2) additional one (1) year periods upon approval by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors.

4. The County and Contractor exercised the initial three-year term, and the two additional one-year extensions per Board Resolution #14-794, per Board Resolution #19-420 authorized a two-year extension through December 31, 2021,and per Board Resolution 21-395 authorized an additional one-year extension through December 31, 2022.

5. The current renewal option ends on December 31, 2022, and the County and Contractor wish to continue their relationship.

6. The County is in the process of issuing an RFP for CRC to solicit a provider to provide food services and plans to award a contract for such services in 2023 and wishes to extend the contract from January 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023, to accommodate the RFP process.

7. Procurement reviewed and agreed to the extension of the agreement until award of a contract under the upcoming RFP. The CRC will request authorization for this extension from the County Board, Finance Committee in its December cycle.

8. The County and Contractor wish to continue providing the services under the Agreement during the RFP process and transition period.

9. The CRC will again request authorization for this extension with the new price increase from the County Board, Finance Committee in its March cycle 


ACCORDINGLY, intending to be legally bound, the Parties agree as follows:

[Section 1] is amended to read as follows:

The Parties agree through this Amendment # 5 to extend the Agreement beginning on January 1, 2023 and continuing until December 31, 2023. 

[Section 7] is amended to read as follows:
The price per served full meal is $1.379 per meal; the price per kosher meal is $7.029 each; the price for each pregnancy or diabetic snacks is $0.596; the price for each milk is $0.238; the price for each bag lunch is $1.378. These prices are effective for the year 2023, and represents a 8.3% above 2022 prices.

Sections 7A, 7B, 7C, 7D, and 7E shall remain unchanged and are in full force.


Except as otherwise indicated in this Amendment, any defined terms will have the same meanings as provided in the Agreement. 

Except as set forth above, the Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect. This Amendment is made a part of and incorporates the terms and conditions of the Agreement. If there is a conflict between the terms of the Agreement and this Amendment, this Amendment will control.
18

2 | Page
[image: ]
image1.jpg
MILWAUKEE
COUNTY




image2.jpg
county.milwaukee.gov




